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t[Youth hostelg

1027. SHR; BAPURAOJI MARO-
TRAQOJI DESHMUKH: Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVTIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of youth hostels which were opened upto 1st January, 1979 throughout the country; and

(b) the steps Governmenf{ propose to take for their development during the current year?]
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to Questions 118

f[THE MINISTER OF TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVJIATION (SHRIL
PURUSHOTTAM KAUSHIK): (a)
14 youth hostels, constructed by the Central Department of Tourism in different parts of the country, were commissioned by 1st January, 1979;
the fifteenth was commissioned on 3rd February, 1979 in Trivandrum.

(b) Two more youth hostels, one each at Mysore and Pondicherry are under construction. The one at Pondicherry will be commissioned shortly The foundation stone of a youth hoste at Port Blair, Andamans, was laid or 11.2.1979. The construction of youtl hostels at other centres will be exa mined depending upon the availabilit}
of funds.]

Gold Auction

1028. SHRI ABDUL REHMAN
SHEIKH:
SHRI SYED NIZAM-UD.DI?
SHRI KISHAN LAL
SHARMA:
SHRI GIAN CHAND TOTU:

Wil] the Minister of FINANCE |
pleased to refer 10 the answer Unstarred Question 1521 given in t Rajya’ Sabha on the 19th Decemb
1978 and state what was the Intern tiona)l price of gold during the pen gold wag sold through auctions by t Reserve Bank of India?

THE WMINISTER OF STATE
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SE
SATISH AGARWAL): The aver:
international prices of gold from M
1878 to October, 1978, when gold a
tions were held, are given below

Month Average Inter tional price

(Rg. per 10 g1

May, 197¢ . . 494/~
June, 1978 . . 490/~
July, 1978 ! . 494/~
August, 1978 . . 537/-
September, 1978 . 548/-
October, 1978 . . 579/-

+{ 1 English translation.

